

Erratum

***The Angle Orthodontist* 2006;76(3):369–374.**

Microscopic Evaluation of Mandibular Symphyseal Distraction Osteogenesis

Ismet Duran; Siddik Malkoç; Haluk İşeri; Mustafa Tunalı; Murat Tosun; Hasan Küçükolbaşı

Please make the following changes:

1. The second paragraph of the “Patient Population” section should read, with the addition of the italicized text:

Patients and their parents were informed about the proposed treatment plan involving the surgical phase as well as the conventional alternative option, and their consent was obtained. A detailed study design was explained to patients and their parents, and only volunteers were included in this study. The *surgical expansion of the mandible with distraction osteogenesis was approved by the Ethics Committee of the School of Dentistry, University of Selçuk. The study design was declared to patients orally and only volunteers were included in the study group.*

2. In the first sentence of the first paragraph of the “Microscopic Evaluation” section, the biopsy dimension is given as “cm”; it should be “mm.”
3. In the first sentence of the first paragraph of the “Surgical Technique” section, “intravenous sedation” should be changed to “intramuscular sedation.”

***The Angle Orthodontist* 2006;76(3):400–405.**

Initial Effects of the Tongue Crib on Tongue Movements During Deglutition: A Cine-Magnetic Resonance Imaging Study

M. Özgür Sayın; Erol Akın; Şeniz Karaçay; Nail Bulakbaşı

The May 2006 issue carried this article and incorrectly listed the matrix size. Please note the change below. In the “Materials and Methods” section, please replace the incorrect matrix size.

Correct sentence:

The B-TFE images (shortest TR/TE: 2.1/1.09 ms) were obtained in the midsagittal plane by using 50° flip angle, 10-mm slice thickness, autoshim, 350 × 350 mm field of view, and 96 × 96 matrix size during swallowing of water.